Sylvia Hunter
Adela Cota

Mariela Olivares
Yamilet Rocha
Barbara Phillips

Marcia Anderson

Sofia Corridean
Sherry Rowe

Wendy Hardway

Hunter Magruder
Leonard Nerone

Gordon Harrison
George James
Gary Teeter
George James
Gary Teeter
George James

Willie Trebach

Andrew Long

Gender
Female
Female

Female
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Age

13
49
30
74
75

12
59

66

Age

68

52
60
52
60
52

38

36

American Challenge 2025

State Bwt
NY 27.9
MD 38.4
MD 51.7
VA 55.7
WA 53
VA 53.3
NC 65.3
VA 60.2
IL 81.8

State Bwt
OH 29.6
OH 25.4
NC 54.8
MD 64.9
PA 66.4
MD 64.9
PA 66.4
MD 64.9
MD 72.7
NY 79.5

Class

44
44

52
56
56
56

67.5
67.5

82.5

48

48

56

67.5

67.5

67.5

67.5

67.5

75

82.5

Push-Pull

Division Deadlift 1
Youth 42.5
(12-13) 50
Open 85
Open 80
(70-74)

(75-79)

(12-13) 90
(55-59) 105
(65-69) 72.5
Division Deadlift 1
Youth 50
Youth 35
(65-69) 60
Open 195
Open

(50-54) 195
(60-64)

PFM 195
Open 215
Open 200

Deadlift 2

47.5
55

95

87.5

100
118

Deadlift 2

55
47.5

67.5

202.5

202.5

202.5

227.5

215

Deadlift 3

50
60

100
95
82.5

107.5

105
120

85

Deadlift 3

60
50

85
205
160
205
160
205

237.5

225

Deadlift 4

-52.5

Deadlift 4

Best Contest

50 NY
60 MD

100 MD
95 VA_IB
82.5 VA

107.5 VA

105 NC
120 VA_IB

85 IL

Best Contest

60 OH
50 OH

85 NC
205 OH
160 VA
205 OH
160 VA
205 OH

237.5 MD

225 NY



Liam Anderson
Andrew Long

Kanwardeep Singh
Kanwardeep Singh
Tim Durrett

Johnny Kosnow

Stevie Murden
Manpreet Singh
Stevie Murden
Stevie Murden

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

16
36

44
44
51

70

39
28
39
39

NY
NY

India
India
VA

ME

VA
India
VA
VA

81.6
79.5

110
110
109.5

114

143.2
148.8
143.2
143.2

82.5
82.5

110
110
110

125

140+
140+
140+
140+

Push-Pull
American Challenge 2025

(16-17)
(35-39)

Open
(40-44)
(50-54)

(70-74)

Open
Open
(35-39)
PFM

177.5
200

175
175
192.5

102.5

190

-182.5
215

180
180
212.5

-110

205

185
225

187.5
187.5
227.5

115

245
215
245
245

185 NY
225 NY

187.5 NC
187.5 NC
227.5 VA_IB

115 NY

245 VA
215 NC
245 VA
245 VA



