

Push-Pull

American Challenge 2025

Name	Gender	Age	State	Bwt	Class	Division	Deadlift 1	Deadlift 2	Deadlift 3	Deadlift 4	Best	Contest
Sylvia Hunter	Female	7	NY	27.9	44	Youth	42.5	47.5	50	-52.5	50	NY
Adela Cota	Female	13	MD	38.4	44	(12-13)	50	55	60		60	MD
Mariela Olivares	Female	49	MD	51.7	52	Open	85	95	100		100	MD
Yamilet Rocha	Female	30	VA	55.7	56	Open	80	87.5	95		95	VA_IB
Barbara Phillips	Female	74	WA	53	56	(70-74)			82.5		82.5	VA
Marcia Anderson	Female	75	VA	53.3	56	(75-79)			107.5		107.5	VA
Sofia Corridean	Female	12	NC	65.3	67.5	(12-13)	90	100	105		105	NC
Sherry Rowe	Female	59	VA	60.2	67.5	(55-59)	105	118	120		120	VA_IB
Wendy Hardway	Female	66	IL	81.8	82.5	(65-69)	72.5	-85	85		85	IL

Name	Gender	Age	State	Bwt	Class	Division	Deadlift 1	Deadlift 2	Deadlift 3	Deadlift 4	Best	Contest
Hunter Magruder	Male	9	OH	29.6	48	Youth	50	55	60		60	OH
Leonard Nerone	Male	7	OH	25.4	48	Youth	35	47.5	50		50	OH
Gordon Harrison	Male	68	NC	54.8	56	(65-69)	60	67.5	85		85	NC
George James	Male	52	MD	64.9	67.5	Open	195	202.5	205		205	OH
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	66.4	67.5	Open			160		160	VA
George James	Male	52	MD	64.9	67.5	(50-54)	195	202.5	205		205	OH
Gary Teeter	Male	60	PA	66.4	67.5	(60-64)			160		160	VA
George James	Male	52	MD	64.9	67.5	PFM	195	202.5	205		205	OH
Willie Trebach	Male	38	MD	72.7	75	Open	215	227.5	237.5		237.5	MD
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5	Open	200	215	225		225	NY

Push-Pull

American Challenge 2025

Liam Anderson	Male	16	NY	81.6	82.5	(16-17)	177.5	-182.5	185	185 NY
Andrew Long	Male	36	NY	79.5	82.5	(35-39)	200	215	225	225 NY
Kanwardeep Singh	Male	44	India	110	110	Open	175	180	187.5	187.5 NC
Kanwardeep Singh	Male	44	India	110	110	(40-44)	175	180	187.5	187.5 NC
Tim Durrett	Male	51	VA	109.5	110	(50-54)	192.5	212.5	227.5	227.5 VA_IB
Johnny Kosnow	Male	70	ME	114	125	(70-74)	102.5	-110	115	115 NY
Stevie Murden	Male	39	VA	143.2	140+	Open			245	245 VA
Manpreet Singh	Male	28	India	148.8	140+	Open	190	205	215	215 NC
Stevie Murden	Male	39	VA	143.2	140+	(35-39)			245	245 VA
Stevie Murden	Male	39	VA	143.2	140+	PFM			245	245 VA